

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).9603/2009

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.NASIR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing
O.T.,c/delay in refiling SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned order and office report)

Date: 08/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for making correction in the cause title
because of typographical error in disclosing the name of the
sole respondent is allowed, as prayed for; since no notice is
yet served upon the respondent and nobody is appeared for the
respondent; in view of sub-rule 33 of Rule I of Order V of the
Supreme Court rules, 1966.

Issue notice at the correct name and address with
affidavit of dasti service.

List again on 3.12.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR